## FORMAT OF CERTIFICATE TO BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER IN RESPECT OF SCHOOLS ALREADY AFFILIATED WITH THE BOARD AND SEEKING EXTENSION/UPGRADATION OF AFFILIATION WITH THE CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(In accordance with School Safety Policy, 2016 issued by the NDMA, Manual on Safety and Security of Children in Schools developed by NCPCR and the National Building Code)

	PART-A	¥
(This	part is to be filled-up by the school and to be produced before the Distr	ict Education Officer
ald	ong with all supporting documents and certificates in original)	
GEN	ERAL INFORMATION	2420204
1	Affiliation Number allotted by CBSE to the school:	3430204
2	Name of the School as per affiliation letter of CBSE:	WETGE PUBLIC
		SCHOOL
3	Address of the School:	KSP PHASE-II,
		BOKARO THERMAL
		BOKARO-829107
4	Standard /level/class up to which the school is running:	XII
5	Is the name and address of school in CBSE affiliation letter	YES
	and State NOC/Recognition/U-DISE same exactly the same	a make in money and a make in money and a make in the money and a
6	U-DISE code allotted to the school:	20130807912
7	Name and address of the Trust/Society/Company(under	SOCIETY FOR
	section-8) running the School as on date	WELFARE OF
		TEACHERS & GOVT.
		EMPLOYEES
8	Is the Trust/Society/Company duly registered with the	YES
	competent registering authority and the registration is valid	
	as on date?	
9	Purpose of present application:	EXTENSION OF
		AFFILIATION
10	Location of school	LATITITUDE-
		41.915809
		LONGITUDE-
		45.468648
	$\wedge$	

Principal

ANTEGE PUBLIC SCHOOL

KSR PHASE-II, BOKARO IHEBMAL, BOKARO-82910

as the school obtained Recognition Certificate from the State overnment from class- 1 to 8 <sup>th</sup> ?  umber of Recognition Certificate from class-1 to 8 <sup>th</sup> and date issue:  ATION REGARDING LAND DETAILS AND OWNERSHIP  the school situated on a single contiguous plot of land ounded on all sides by a Pucca Boundary Wall?  The both the School and the Play Ground situated in a single ompound bounded by a single continuous Boundary Wall on a lides?  Total area (in square meters) in respect of 12 and 13 above on thich the school is situated:  The land is in the possession of the chool/Trust/Society/Company legally by way of:  The ame of the Owner/Lessee of the land in respect of point-14 dove:  The case the land is in the possession of the society/school by the lasse as per State Government norms, the period of the lasse:  The any public road, canal or thorough-fare, HT line etc. passing	YES  20130807912 & 13.09.2012  YES  NO  10118  LEASE  CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED N.A
umber of Recognition Certificate from class-1 to 8 <sup>th</sup> and date issue:  ATION REGARDING LAND DETAILS AND OWNERSHIP the school situated on a single contiguous plot of land bunded on all sides by a Pucca Boundary Wall? The both the School and the Play Ground situated in a single compound bounded by a single continuous Boundary Wall on a laides? The tal area (in square meters) in respect of 12 and 13 above on thich the school is situated: The land is in the possession of the chool/Trust/Society/Company legally by way of: The ame of the Owner/Lessee of the land in respect of point-14 pove:  The case the land is in the possession of the society/school by the say of lease as per State Government norms, the period of the lands:	& 13.09.2012  YES  NO  10118  LEASE  CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED N.A
the school situated on a single contiguous plot of land bunded on all sides by a Pucca Boundary Wall? The both the School and the Play Ground situated in a single ompound bounded by a single continuous Boundary Wall on a lisides? The land area (in square meters) in respect of 12 and 13 above on thich the school is situated: The land is in the possession of the school/Trust/Society/Company legally by way of: The land is in the Owner/Lessee of the land in respect of point-14 dove:  The case the land is in the possession of the society/school by the land of the land in the period of the land.	YES  NO  10118  LEASE  CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED N.A
the school situated on a single contiguous plot of land bunded on all sides by a Pucca Boundary Wall? The both the School and the Play Ground situated in a single compound bounded by a single continuous Boundary Wall on a sides?  Total area (in square meters) in respect of 12 and 13 above on thich the school is situated:  The land is in the possession of the chool/Trust/Society/Company legally by way of:  The ame of the Owner/Lessee of the land in respect of point-14 cove:  The case the land is in the possession of the society/school by the say of lease as per State Government norms, the period of the case:	NO  10118  LEASE  CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED N.A
re both the School and the Play Ground situated in a single ompound bounded by a single continuous Boundary Wall on I sides?  otal area (in square meters) in respect of 12 and 13 above on hich the school is situated:  ne land is in the possession of the chool/Trust/Society/Company legally by way of:  ame of the Owner/Lessee of the land in respect of point-14 cove:  I case the land is in the possession of the society/school by ray of lease as per State Government norms, the period of the case:	10118  LEASE  CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED N.A
hich the school is situated: ne land is in the possession of the chool/Trust/Society/Company legally by way of: ame of the Owner/Lessee of the land in respect of point-14 cove: a case the land is in the possession of the society/school by any of lease as per State Government norms, the period of the case:	LEASE  CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED N.A
the land is in the possession of the chool/Trust/Society/Company legally by way of:  ame of the Owner/Lessee of the land in respect of point-14 pove:  case the land is in the possession of the society/school by ray of lease as per State Government norms, the period of the pase:	CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED N.A
ame of the Owner/Lessee of the land in respect of point-14 bove:  case the land is in the possession of the society/school by ay of lease as per State Government norms, the period of the base:	COALFIELDS LIMITED N.A
ay of lease as per State Government norms, the period of the ase:	
any public road, canal or thorough-fare, HT line etc. passing	No
rough the land in respect of point-14 above?	В
ATION REGARDING ESSENTIAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS	
as the school been inspected by the Government engineer nd the school building been found structurally safe for running school?	BUILDING IS CONSTRUCED BY CCL CIVIL ENGINNERS
yes the date of last inspection:	16/01/2019
as the school been inspected by the officer of Government ire Department and the school building been declared safe for chool feom the point of view of fire safety?	YES
yes the date of last inspection:	09.06.2005
las the school compound been checked by the public health epartment and the health and sanitary conditions been found be satisfactory and the water has been found safe for	YES
	09.06.2005
oes the school have well defined service rules and conditions	YES
i c :     ( c :   1 )	as the school been inspected by the officer of Government re Department and the school building been declared safe for shool feom the point of view of fire safety?  yes the date of last inspection: as the school compound been checked by the public health epartment and the health and sanitary conditions been found be satisfactory and the water has been found safe for rinking?  yes the date of last inspection:  ATION REGARDING THE STAFF

(Signature of Privetee Public School
KSP PHASE-II, BOKARO THERMAL BOKARO-829107

24	Is the school paying salary to the teachers and other employees	YES			
	as per the norms of the appropriate Government?				
25	Is the salary to the teachers and other employees of the school	YES			
	being paid through the bank by mode of electronic clearing?				
	(payment by cheque or cash to the individuals is not allowed)	1 9			
	PART-B	Principal (*)			
(This r	Dart is to be filled-up by the District Education Officer after verify	ETGE PUBLIC SCHOO!			
supporting documents and certificates in original and visiting the school)					
- F.S.	File No829107 10/ Date of 18/01/2019	2 2			
	lssuance				
1	This is to certify that the information above, provided by the				
-	school has been verified on the basis of all supporting				
	documents & certificates and visiting the school and the				
	information has been found correct.				
2	Is the school recommended for extension/upgradation of	YES			
_	affiliation?	1 6			
		119			
	× 1610				

(Name and Stamp of Issuing DEO)
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER/EQUIVALENT OFFICER
FROM EDUCATION ADMINISTRATION AT DISTRICT LEVEL
NAME OF DISTRICT

Counter Signature

Designation and Stamp)

STRICT COLLECTOR DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

or his authorised representative\*)

बोकार

proup-A Gazetted Officer)

(Signature of Principal)

WETGE PUBLIC SCHOOL KSP PHASE-II, BOKARO THERMAL, BOKARO-829107 Signature of PEE 94

Email id <u>-wetgeschools@gmail.com</u> Website:-<u>www.wpsbokaro.in</u>

Ph. : 06549-266093 Mob : 9431122135

: 9430311083



## WETGE PUBLIC SCHOOL

## (A Senior Secondary School)

Affiliated to C.B.S.E. (Aff. No.: 3430204, School Code -66398)

Sponsored by CCL

Managed by WETGE SOCIETY, New Delhi – 110020

KSP Phase II, Bokaro Thermal, Bokaro – 829107

Ref.No. RTE/WPS/24/119654

Date: 15/03/2024

To The DSE cum Nodal Officer (RTE Cell) Bokaro

Subject: Submission of Two Sets of Hard Copy of Application for Recognition under RTE Act-reg.

Dear Sir,

Please find Two Sets of Hard Copy of Online Applications with certificates, annexures and photographs as advised by your office.

With regards,

Yours faithfully

(N Sinha) Principal

Principal
WETGE PUBLIC SCHOOL
KSP Phase-II, Bokaro Thermal
Bokaro-829107

Encl: As above

P. Carlon